TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM689308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB Private Credit Investors LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cordico Inc.	
Street Address:	2611 Internet Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90046413	XTEST
Registration Number:	6221211	AUDIOCAST
Registration Number:	6132298	CRISISALERT
Registration Number:	5545504	CORECARD
Registration Number:	4905648	CORDICO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0475**

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-19-2021 AB Private Credit 1-TM#page1.tif

source=11-19-2021 AB Private Credit 1-TM#page2.tif

source=11-19-2021 AB Private Credit 1-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0476

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of November 18, 2021, is made by **AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with any successors and assigns in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of Cordico Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantor, Administrative Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 8, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 20, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement or Credit Agreement, as applicable), by and among Administrative Agent and the Grantor, the Grantor has pledged and granted to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in, lien on, and right of set-off against all respective Trademarks of the Grantor, whether then owned or existing or thereafter acquired or arising, in each case excluding any Trademarks that constitute Excluded Property (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (a) all Trademarks of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the United States registered Trademarks and applications for Trademark registration, listed on Schedule A attached hereto; (b) all Goodwill associated with such Trademarks; and (c) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (such lien and security interest, the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2020 at Reel 7113, Frame 0040; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in the Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and fully and unconditionally releases the collateral pledge, grant, mortgages, liens, collateral assignments, and Security Interest granted to Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral and hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

Administrative Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Administrative Agent, any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Administrative Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Termination.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 11/19/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Termination to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Shishir Agrawal

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0478